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Red Rose Cross Country League
 at Rossendale on Saturday 3rd December 2022

   Under 11 Boys  —  FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
 Pos Num Name Club Time
1 947Harry Hopkinson Rossendale Harriers & Ac     7:34
2 945Charlie Dobson Rossendale Harriers & Ac     7:39
3 1912$Owen Oswick Wirral Ac     7:41
4 378Ethan Statham Bury Athletic Club     7:59
5 1890$Jasper Hall Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac     8:10
6 1274Thomas Stewart Chorley Athletic And Triathlon     8:11
7 1216Charlie Ferguson Rossendale Harriers & Ac     8:22
8 289Rohan Woodbridge Bolton United Harriers & Ac     8:22
9 1215Will Ferguson Rossendale Harriers & Ac     8:27
1 0 257Mason Fletcher Bolton Triathlon Club     8:30
1 1 1174Theo Addy Blackburn Harriers & Ac     8:30
1 2 451Morgan Watson Chorley Athletic And Triathlon     8:31
1 3 854Noah Roberts Pendle Athletic Club     8:44
1 4 848Oliver Cheetham Pendle Athletic Club     8:46
1 5 1109Jack Mitchell Trawden Athletic Club     8:47
1 6 288Matthew Wood Bolton United Harriers & Ac     8:47
1 7 527Harry Lowde Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers     8:49
1 8 944Alexander Ball Rossendale Harriers & Ac     8:55
1 9 855Max Williams Pendle Athletic Club     8:55

2 0 529Alex Smialek Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers     8:58
2 1 1230Harry Patterson Bolton Triathlon Club     8:59
2 2 260Nathaniel Obertelli Bolton Triathlon Club     9:00
2 3 948Cole Marsden Rossendale Harriers & Ac     9:06
2 4 1945Oliver Dale Pendle Athletic Club     9:07
2 5 745Robert Hamilton Leigh Harriers & Ac     9:08
2 6 946Arthur Grenfell Rossendale Harriers & Ac     9:08
2 7 950Harry Walker Rossendale Harriers & Ac     9:08
2 8 443William Jenner Chorley Athletic And Triathlon     9:09
2 9 376S McBrideDuerden Bury Athletic Club     9:11
3 0 283Edward Jones Bolton United Harriers & Ac     9:47
3 1 668Louis Yates Horwich R M I Harriers     9:54
3 2 1273Bradley Robinson Trawden Athletic Club    10:04
3 3 372Joel Bleakley Bury Athletic Club    10:11
3 4 528Benjamin Potts Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    10:12
3 5 258Chase Fletcher Bolton Triathlon Club    11:11
3 6 1266Max Whittle Rossendale Harriers & Ac    11:31
3 7 914Isaac Lupton Rochdale Harriers & Ac    11:32
3 8 667Jacob Wilkinson Horwich R M I Harriers    13:57

   Under 11 Boys  —  TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

  1  Rossendale Harriers & Ac       8  — 1 Harry Hopkinson 2 Charlie Dobson 5 Charlie Ferguson
  2  Pendle Athletic Club      40  — 11 Noah Roberts 12 Oliver Cheetham 17 Max Williams
  3  Chorley Athletic And Triathlon      40  — 4 Thomas Stewart 10 Morgan Watson 26 William Jenner
  4  Bolton Triathlon Club      47  — 8 Mason Fletcher 19 Harry Patterson 20 Nathaniel Obertelli
  5  Bolton United Harriers & Ac      48  — 6 Rohan Woodbridge 14 Matthew Wood 28 Edward Jones
  6  Bury Athletic Club      61  — 3 Ethan Statham 27 S McBrideDuerden 31 Joel Bleakley
  7  Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers      65  — 15 Harry Lowde 18 Alex Smialek 32 Benjamin Potts

   Under 11 Girl  —  FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
 Pos Num Name Club Time
1 1909$Eve Beddow Wirral Ac     7:59
2 1910$Isobel Beddow Wirral Ac     7:59
3 669Kitty Crossland Horwich R M I Harriers     8:19
4 751Bee Metcalfe Leigh Harriers & Ac     8:24
5 1232Pippa Wall Leigh Harriers & Ac     8:40
6 951Iona Bell Rossendale Harriers & Ac     8:50
7 1117Mione Todd Trawden Athletic Club     9:02
8 752Rae Vaughan Leigh Harriers & Ac     9:04
9 1911$Daisy McVicar Wirral Ac     9:18
1 0 530Molly Jackson Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers     9:18
1 1 1270Erin Hudson Bury Athletic Club     9:21
1 2 457Ava Winstanley Chorley Athletic And Triathlon     9:22
1 3 455Elsa Thomson Chorley Athletic And Triathlon     9:22
1 4 671Lily Mort Horwich R M I Harriers     9:23
1 5 383Amber Hudson Bury Athletic Club     9:32
1 6 953Elsie Duffy Rossendale Harriers & Ac     9:39
1 7 857Emily Roberts Pendle Athletic Club     9:48
1 8 290Rose Blaney Bolton United Harriers & Ac     9:53
1 9 387Ella StraffonFinch Bury Athletic Club    10:09

2 0 453Amelia Pendlebury Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   10:10
2 1 534Freya Thomas Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    10:12
2 2 379Myla Bryan Bury Athletic Club    10:32
2 3 532Lexie McLean Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    10:37
2 4 1269Maya Smith Pendle Athletic Club    10:38
2 5 955Isabell Fenn Rossendale Harriers & Ac    10:49
2 6 1265Jessica Mahadevan Rossendale Harriers & Ac    10:54
2 7 1255Jazmin Kelly Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   10:54
2 8 1234Erin Walker Horwich R M I Harriers    11:04
2 9 958Amelia Smith Rossendale Harriers & Ac    11:09
3 0 957Eva McClymont Rossendale Harriers & Ac    11:09
3 1 673Maddison Wilkinson Horwich R M I Harriers    11:12
3 2 531Stephanie McLean Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    11:29
3 3 1261Ivy Pilkington Ramsbottom Running Club    11:32
3 4 386Sophie StraffonFinch Bury Athletic Club    11:50
3 5 1113Savannah Beresford Trawden Athletic Club    12:01
3 6 533Amelia-Grace Rushton Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    12:05
3 7 670Jennifer Irving Horwich R M I Harriers    13:09
3 8 293Jasmine Greenhalgh Bolton United Harriers & Ac    15:34

   Under 11 Girl  —  TEAM RESULTS

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated
  1  Leigh Harriers & Ac      11  — 2 Bee Metcalfe 3 Pippa Wall 6 Rae Vaughan
  2  Bury Athletic Club      36  — 8 Erin Hudson 12 Amber Hudson 16 Ella StraffonFinch
  3  Chorley Athletic And Triathlon      36  — 9 Ava Winstanley 10 Elsa Thomson 17 Amelia Pendlebury
  4  Horwich R M I Harriers      37  — 1 Kitty Crossland 11 Lily Mort 25 Erin Walker
  5  Rossendale Harriers & Ac      39  — 4 Iona Bell 13 Elsie Duffy 22 Isabell Fenn
  6  Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers      45  — 7 Molly Jackson 18 Freya Thomas 20 Lexie McLean
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Red Rose Cross Country League
 at Rossendale on Saturday 3rd December 2022

   Under 13 Boys  —  FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
 Pos Num Name Club Time
1 112Theo Robinson Blackburn Harriers & Ac    10:30
2 675Harry Yates Horwich R M I Harriers    10:47
3 6 9Toby Nixon Barlick Fell Runners    10:51
4 1935$William Kershaw Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac    10:53
5 964Francis Vidler Rossendale Harriers & Ac    11:06
6 961Isaac Snape Rossendale Harriers & Ac    11:25
7 1220Zachary Williams Rossendale Harriers & Ac    11:26
8 297Micheal Ratchford Bolton United Harriers & Ac    11:49
9 759James Howarth-Linton Leigh Harriers & Ac    11:53
1 0 718Junior Nicholls Hyndburn Ac    11:54
1 1 536Corbyn Thomas Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    11:59
1 2 447Benedict Raby Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   12:00
1 3 1937$Ewan Leitch Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac    12:09
1 4 859Lewis Burt Pendle Athletic Club    12:25

1 5 960Sebastian Morris Rossendale Harriers & Ac    13:02
1 6 756Barnaby Crombleholme Leigh Harriers & Ac    13:05
1 7 535Alfie Barnett Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    13:06
1 8 1166Alexander Blanchet Burnley Ac    13:36
1 9 674Francis Crossland Horwich R M I Harriers    13:47
2 0 762Henri Mannion Leigh Harriers & Ac    13:58
2 1 761Charlie Longworth Leigh Harriers & Ac    14:28
2 2 916Joseph Lupton Rochdale Harriers & Ac    14:37
2 3 959Jacob Milnes Rossendale Harriers & Ac    14:41
2 4 765Samuel Williams Leigh Harriers & Ac    14:59
2 5 458Oliver Bruce Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   15:18
2 6 1219Joshua Kenny Rossendale Harriers & Ac    16:16
2 7 963Toby Steel Rossendale Harriers & Ac    17:21

   Under 13 Boys  —  TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

  1  Rossendale Harriers & Ac      15  — 4 Francis Vidler 5 Isaac Snape 6 Zachary Williams
  2  Leigh Harriers & Ac      40  — 8 James Howarth-Linton14Barnaby Crombleholme18 Henri Mannion

   Under 13 Girl  —  FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
 Pos Num Name Club Time
1 1936$Kristy Leitch Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac    10:49
2 1933$Pollyanna Kershaw Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac    11:07
3 538Lottie Hesketh Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    11:24
4 392Lucy Dent Bury Athletic Club    11:30
5 470Maisie Preston Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   11:38
6 723Harley Gregory Hyndburn Ac    11:43
7 541Bella McCredie Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    11:44
8 463Isabel Goodman Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   11:45
9 1888$Jemima Bradburn Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac    11:52
1 0 393Faye Gribbin Bury Athletic Club    12:00
1 1 466Eleanor Jenner Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   12:01
1 2 399Agatha Wragg Bury Athletic Club    12:01
1 3 471Isobel Reid Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   12:03
1 4 472Millie Reid Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   12:03
1 5 865Marnie Nelson Pendle Athletic Club    12:03
1 6 1275Lyra Krige Blackburn Harriers & Ac    12:38
1 7 969Lyla Duffy Rossendale Harriers & Ac    12:48
1 8 465Emma Hope Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   12:58

1 9 298Eve Blaney Bolton United Harriers & Ac    13:27
2 0 265Ruby Pilling Bolton Triathlon Club    13:33
2 1 264Amber Pilkington Bolton Triathlon Club    13:36
2 2 537Jessica Gizon Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    13:37
2 3 917Lottie Peacocke Rochdale Harriers & Ac    13:38
2 4 1272Isabella Robinson Bury Athletic Club    13:42
2 5 469Georgia Pendlebury Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   13:45
2 6 398Lydia Worsley Bury Athletic Club    13:49
2 7 721Rebecca Batchelor Hyndburn Ac    13:51
2 8 302Emily Wood Bolton United Harriers & Ac    13:52
2 9 1235Melissa Walker Horwich R M I Harriers    13:53
3 0 122Charlotte Rothwell Blackburn Harriers & Ac    13:59
3 1 676Amelia Shan Horwich R M I Harriers    14:00
3 2 540Louise Lusty Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    14:06
3 3 395Isabella Roberts Bury Athletic Club    14:18
3 4 1946Chloe Smith Pendle Athletic Club    14:26
3 5 539Kristel Lusty Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    15:03
3 6 542Ava Wright Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    15:08
3 7 300Cerys Jones Bolton United Harriers & Ac    15:09
3 8 768Olivia Copper Leigh Harriers & Ac    16:02

   Under 13 Girl  —  TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

  1  Chorley Athletic And Triathlon      17  — 3 Maisie Preston 6 Isabel Goodman 8 Eleanor Jenner
  2  Bury Athletic Club      18  — 2 Lucy Dent 7 Faye Gribbin 9 Agatha Wragg
  3  Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers      25  — 1 Lottie Hesketh 5 Bella McCredie 19 Jessica Gizon
  4  Bolton United Harriers & Ac      75  — 16 Eve Blaney 25 Emily Wood 34 Cerys Jones
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Red Rose Cross Country League
 at Rossendale on Saturday 3rd December 2022

   Under 15 - Boys  —  FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

 Pos Num Name Club Time
1 477Henry Ward Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   17:00
2 306Marcus Valentine Bolton United Harriers & Ac    17:24
3 140Jack Wood Blackburn Harriers & Ac    18:10
4 478Max Winstanley Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   18:28
5 777Lucas Gregory Leigh Harriers & Ac    19:05
6 1241Robert Kellett Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   19:08
7 138Alex Rothwell Blackburn Harriers & Ac    19:11
8 545Logan McCredie Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    19:13
9 1221Peter Williams Rossendale Harriers & Ac    19:20
1 0 305Nathaniel Knowles Bolton United Harriers & Ac    19:51
1 1 1126Charlie Reeder Trawden Athletic Club    20:01
1 2 1891$Alfie Hall Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac    20:14
1 3 977Joel Woods Rossendale Harriers & Ac    20:31

1 4 976Alfie Walker Rossendale Harriers & Ac    20:47
1 5 975Laurence Vidler Rossendale Harriers & Ac    21:03
1 6 731PeterJohn Sagar Hyndburn Ac    21:27
1 7 982Thomas Smith Rossendale Harriers & Ac    21:34
1 8 303Louie Connolly Bolton United Harriers & Ac    21:59
1 9 973Alfie Hilton Rossendale Harriers & Ac    22:04
2 0 546Devon Siguenza Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    22:05
2 1 476Jack McCann Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   22:54
2 2 918Joshua Clowes Rochdale Harriers & Ac    23:59
2 3 974Billy Hilton Rossendale Harriers & Ac    24:22
2 4 867Hugh Williams Pendle Athletic Club    25:06

   Under 15 - Boys  —  TEAM RESULTS

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated
  1  Chorley Athletic And Triathlon      11  — 1 Henry Ward 4 Max Winstanley 6 Robert Kellett
  2  Bolton United Harriers & Ac      29  — 2 Marcus Valentine 10 Nathaniel Knowles 17 Louie Connolly
  3  Rossendale Harriers & Ac      34  — 9 Peter Williams 12 Joel Woods 13 Alfie Walker

   Under 15 - Girls  —  FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

 Pos Num Name Club Time
1 787Rose Parry Leigh Harriers & Ac    19:25
2 1942$Sarah Yates Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton    20:07
3 979Matilda Duffy Rossendale Harriers & Ac    20:10
4 268Jessica Taylor Bolton Triathlon Club    20:38
5 548Eliena Lusty Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    20:49
6 1938$Gracie Scott Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac    20:59
7 783Jessica Hodgkinson Leigh Harriers & Ac    21:04
8 788Gabriella Taylor Leigh Harriers & Ac    21:33

9 547Phoebe Jackson Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    21:35
1 0 7 7Gemma Roberts Barlick Fell Runners    22:04
1 1 7 4Lexi Allen Barlick Fell Runners    22:21
1 2 981Zara Lewis Rossendale Harriers & Ac    23:00
1 3 480Sofia Oreilly Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   23:09
1 4 149Imogen Robinson Blackburn Harriers & Ac    23:41
1 5 7 6Lily Nixon Barlick Fell Runners    23:49
1 6 734Heidi Sagar-Moss Hyndburn Ac    25:09

   Under 15 - Girls  —  TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

  1  Leigh Harriers & Ac      12  — 1 Rose Parry 5 Jessica Hodgkinson 6 Gabriella Taylor
  2  Barlick Fell Runners      30  — 8 Gemma Roberts 9 Lexi Allen 13 Lily Nixon

   Race 6 - Under 17 Men  —  FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
 Pos Num Name Club Time
1 1005Joseph Ormrod Rossendale Harriers & Ac    19:39
2 196Daniel Smith Blackburn Harriers & Ac    20:17
3 505Tom Murphy Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   20:53
4 417Ben Green Bury Athletic Club    21:20
5 189Jack Lamb Blackburn Harriers & Ac    21:43
6 192Jack Paget-Fowler Blackburn Harriers & Ac    22:36

7 418Adam Warren Bury Athletic Club    23:13
8 503Freddie Edwards Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   24:44
9 316Zac Fraser Bolton United Harriers & Ac    26:29
1 0 815Eddie Sanderson Leigh Harriers & Ac    28:18
1 1 816George Thompson Leigh Harriers & Ac    28:31

   Race 6 - Under 17 Men  —  TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

  1  Blackburn Harriers & Ac      13  — 2 Daniel Smith 5 Jack Lamb 6 Jack Paget-Fowler

   Race 6 - U17 Women  —  FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
 Pos Num Name Club Time
1 553Sianna Smith Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    24:20
2 486Poppi Watson Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   25:33
3 792E McOnie-Lownsbrough Leigh Harriers & Ac
   26:25
4 554Helana White Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    26:36
5 681Charlotte Wilkinson Horwich R M I Harriers    27:00

6 308Lily Philbin Bolton United Harriers & Ac    27:30
7 680Emma Bradley Horwich R M I Harriers    28:43
8 481Lara Ingram-Weston Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   28:56
9 983Heidi Pedder Rossendale Harriers & Ac    29:00
1 0 1934$Elizabeth Kershaw Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac    29:25
1 1 1128Gemma Kenniford Trawden Athletic Club    29:39

   Race 6 - U17 Women  —  TEAM RESULTS
    No complete teams

   Race 6 - Under 20  —  FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
 Pos Num Name Club Time
1 500Bethany Reid L20 1 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   22:28
2 413Freya Potts L20 2 Bury Athletic Club    25:18
3 996Ellie Richardson L20 3 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    25:53

4 498Amber Pilkington L20 4 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   26:19
5 923Georgia Crossley L20 5 Rochdale Harriers & Ac    32:02

   Race 6 - Under 20  —  TEAM RESULTS
    No complete teams
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   Race 6 - Ladies  —  FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
 Pos Num Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 500Bethany Reid L20 1 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   22:28
2 416Sophie Whittaker L 2 Bury Athletic Club    22:37
3 1240Hannah Lucas L 3 Bury Athletic Club    23:26
4 1237Nicola Moynihan L 4 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    24:18
5 411Rachel Marshall L45 1 Bury Athletic Club    24:45
6 413Freya Potts L20 2 Bury Athletic Club    25:18
7 1003Josephine Wells L 7 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    25:23
8 1074Deborah Gowans L55 1 Todmorden Harriers    25:25
9 1073Emma Fielder L45 2 Todmorden Harriers    25:32
1 0 1077Rebecca Patrick L50 1 Todmorden Harriers    25:36
1 1 404Caitlin Cole L 1 1 Bury Athletic Club    25:41
1 2 1 2Lisa Parker L40 1 Accrington Road Runners    25:42
1 3 996Ellie Richardson L20 3 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    25:53
1 4 1277Melanie Blackhurst L55 2 Todmorden Harriers    26:07
1 5 896Paula Pilling L45 3 Ramsbottom Running Club    26:13
1 6 498Amber Pilkington L20 4 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   26:19
1 7 578Rebecca RimmingtonL35 1 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    26:24
1 8 1228Nicola Ryan L 1 8 Bury Athletic Club    26:26
1 9 310Rachel Bailey L 1 9 Bolton United Harriers & Ac    26:38
2 0 3 Catherine Derbyshire L45 4 Accrington Road Runners    26:48
2 1 1076Kate Mansell L50 2 Todmorden Harriers    27:09
2 2 560Alison Dugdale L50 3 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    27:25
2 3 1071Kathleen Brierley L60 1 Todmorden Harriers    27:46
2 4 1079Jackie Scarf L60 2 Todmorden Harriers    27:47
2 5 1242Jennifer Ransome L55 3 Rochdale Harriers & Ac    27:51
2 6 807Katie Sanderson L45 5 Leigh Harriers & Ac    28:05
2 7 8 0Heather Driver L40 2 Barlick Fell Runners    28:13
2 8 1918$Kate Griffiths L45 6 Unattached    28:24
2 9 990Laura Johnston L 2 9 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    28:35
3 0 568Vicky Heys L50 4 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    28:41
3 1 167Lindsay Davies L50 5 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    28:48
3 2 415Susan WheeldonGorstL50 6 Bury Athletic Club    28:53
3 3 341Anne Ferguson L60 3 Burnden Road Runners    29:02
3 4 1901$Sarah Goldswain L 3 4 Manchester Metropolitan Uni    29:03
3 5 412Beverley McAuley L35 2 Bury Athletic Club    29:31
3 6 562Lisa Ellis L40 3 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    29:32
3 7 991Tanya King L40 4 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    29:33
3 8 1913$Helen Buchan L40 5 Trawden Athletic Club    29:36
3 9 989Sophie Howard L 3 9 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    29:42
4 0 488Jane Bowles L55 4 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   29:50
4 1 340Lyndsay Darbyshire L55 5 Burnden Road Runners    29:56

Red Rose Cross Country League
 at Rossendale on Saturday 3rd December 2022

4 2 1141Clair Priestley L45 7 Trawden Athletic Club    29:58
4 3 804Rachel Pollitt L 4 3 Leigh Harriers & Ac    30:01
4 4 922Anna Blomfield L60 4 Rochdale Harriers & Ac    30:41
4 5 1957$Joanne Motley L40 6 Unattached    30:45
4 6 409Afroditi Kalambouka L50 7 Bury Athletic Club    31:18
4 7 1075Emma Kerwin L 4 7 Todmorden Harriers    31:22
4 8 567Sarah Helliwell L40 7 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    31:26
4 9 1969$Ali Campbell L40 8 Unattached    31:33
5 0 343Jane Forrest L60 5 Burnden Road Runners    31:35
5 1 339Francesca Caine L 5 1 Burnden Road Runners    31:55
5 2 580Julia Rushton L55 6 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    31:57
5 3 923Georgia Crossley L20 5 Rochdale Harriers & Ac    32:02
5 4 987Karen Goldswain L55 7 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    32:32
5 5 1212Susanne Smith L50 8 Leigh Harriers & Ac    32:33
5 6 873Kathryn Davies L55 8 Radcliffe Ac    32:37
5 7 995Davina Raidy L50 9 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    32:46
5 8 875Karen Doherty L45 8 Radcliffe Ac    33:17
5 9 994Caroline Ogden L45 9 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    33:23
6 0 8 Pamela McCullagh L45 1 0 Accrington Road Runners    33:32
6 1 5 Katharine Gregson L45 1 1 Accrington Road Runners    33:33
6 2 1081Beverley Wright L50 1 0 Todmorden Harriers    33:41
6 3 586Katherine ThompsonL65 1 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    33:44
6 4 555Rachel Airey L 6 4 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    33:52
6 5 564Rachel Gilmore L50 1 1 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    33:53
6 6 1961$Nicky Spence L50 1 2 Unattached    34:01
6 7 992Sissel Lundberg-BuryL55 9 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    35:13
6 8 877Louise Shield L40 9 Radcliffe Ac    36:20
6 9 871Elaine Bailey L60 6 Radcliffe Ac    36:35
7 0 1001Eileen Wadsworth L60 7 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    36:50
7 1 998Christine Smith L45 1 2 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    37:17
7 2 999Sara Steel L40 1 0 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    38:13
7 3 642Linda Coffey L65 2 Darwen Dashers Rc    40:01
7 4 566Helen Harrison L55 1 0 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    40:08
7 5 1142Catherine Thornber L55 1 1 Trawden Athletic Club    42:00
7 6 1133Julie Carman L65 3 Trawden Athletic Club    42:07
7 7 798Debbie Copper L40 1 1 Leigh Harriers & Ac    46:13
7 8 1136L Hawthornthwaite L40 1 2 Trawden Athletic Club    46:53
7 9 1145Sharon Webber L45 1 3 Trawden Athletic Club    46:59
8 0 573Christine Leathley L70 1 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    47:13
8 1 269Natalie Dawson L 8 1 Bolton Triathlon Club

   Race 6 - Ladies  —  TEAM RESULTS

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated
  1  Bury Athletic Club      16  — 2 Sophie Whittaker 3 Hannah Lucas 5 Rachel Marshall 6 Freya Potts
  2  Todmorden Harriers      41  — 8 Deborah Gowans 9 Emma Fielder 10 Rebecca Patrick 14 Melanie Blackhurst
  3  Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers      72  — 4 Nicola Moynihan 17 Rebecca Rimmington22Alison Dugdale 29 Vicky Heys
  4  Rossendale Harriers & Ac      83  — 7 Josephine Wells 13 Ellie Richardson 28 Laura Johnston 35 Tanya King
  5  Accrington Road Runners     143  — 12 Lisa Parker 20 Catherine Derbyshire55 Pamela McCullagh 56 Katharine Gregson
  6  Burnden Road Runners     161  — 32 Anne Ferguson 38 Lyndsay Darbyshire45 Jane Forrest 46 Francesca Caine
  7  Leigh Harriers & Ac     187  — 26 Katie Sanderson 40 Rachel Pollitt 50 Susanne Smith 71 Debbie Copper
  8  Radcliffe Ac     229  — 51 Kathryn Davies 53 Karen Doherty 62 Louise Shield 63 Elaine Bailey
  9  Trawden Athletic Club     250  — 39 Clair Priestley 69 Catherine Thornber 70 Julie Carman 72 L Hawthornthwaite
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Red Rose Cross Country League
 at Rossendale on Saturday 3rd December 2022

   Race 6 - Ladies (Vets)  —  FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

 Pos Num Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 411Rachel Marshall L45 1 Bury Athletic Club    24:45
2 1074Deborah Gowans L55 1 Todmorden Harriers    25:25
3 1073Emma Fielder L45 2 Todmorden Harriers    25:32
4 1077Rebecca Patrick L50 1 Todmorden Harriers    25:36
5 1 2Lisa Parker L40 1 Accrington Road Runners    25:42
6 1277Melanie Blackhurst L55 2 Todmorden Harriers    26:07
7 896Paula Pilling L45 3 Ramsbottom Running Club    26:13
8 578Rebecca RimmingtonL35 1 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    26:24
9 3 Catherine Derbyshire L45 4 Accrington Road Runners    26:48
1 0 1076Kate Mansell L50 2 Todmorden Harriers    27:09
1 1 560Alison Dugdale L50 3 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    27:25
1 2 1071Kathleen Brierley L60 1 Todmorden Harriers    27:46
1 3 1079Jackie Scarf L60 2 Todmorden Harriers    27:47
1 4 1242Jennifer Ransome L55 3 Rochdale Harriers & Ac    27:51
1 5 807Katie Sanderson L45 5 Leigh Harriers & Ac    28:05
1 6 8 0Heather Driver L40 2 Barlick Fell Runners    28:13
1 7 1918$Kate Griffiths L45 6 Unattached    28:24
1 8 568Vicky Heys L50 4 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    28:41
1 9 167Lindsay Davies L50 5 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    28:48
2 0 415Susan WheeldonGorstL50 6 Bury Athletic Club    28:53
2 1 341Anne Ferguson L60 3 Burnden Road Runners    29:02
2 2 412Beverley McAuley L35 2 Bury Athletic Club    29:31
2 3 562Lisa Ellis L40 3 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    29:32
2 4 991Tanya King L40 4 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    29:33
2 5 1913$Helen Buchan L40 5 Trawden Athletic Club    29:36
2 6 488Jane Bowles L55 4 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   29:50
2 7 340Lyndsay Darbyshire L55 5 Burnden Road Runners    29:56
2 8 1141Clair Priestley L45 7 Trawden Athletic Club    29:58
2 9 922Anna Blomfield L60 4 Rochdale Harriers & Ac    30:41
3 0 1957$Joanne Motley L40 6 Unattached    30:45
3 1 409Afroditi Kalambouka L50 7 Bury Athletic Club    31:18

3 2 567Sarah Helliwell L40 7 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    31:26
3 3 1969$Ali Campbell L40 8 Unattached    31:33
3 4 343Jane Forrest L60 5 Burnden Road Runners    31:35
3 5 580Julia Rushton L55 6 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    31:57
3 6 987Karen Goldswain L55 7 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    32:32
3 7 1212Susanne Smith L50 8 Leigh Harriers & Ac    32:33
3 8 873Kathryn Davies L55 8 Radcliffe Ac    32:37
3 9 995Davina Raidy L50 9 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    32:46
4 0 875Karen Doherty L45 8 Radcliffe Ac    33:17
4 1 994Caroline Ogden L45 9 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    33:23
4 2 8 Pamela McCullagh L45 1 0 Accrington Road Runners    33:32
4 3 5 Katharine Gregson L45 1 1 Accrington Road Runners    33:33
4 4 1081Beverley Wright L50 1 0 Todmorden Harriers    33:41
4 5 586Katherine ThompsonL65 1 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    33:44
4 6 564Rachel Gilmore L50 1 1 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    33:53
4 7 1961$Nicky Spence L50 1 2 Unattached    34:01
4 8 992Sissel Lundberg-BuryL55 9 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    35:13
4 9 877Louise Shield L40 9 Radcliffe Ac    36:20
5 0 871Elaine Bailey L60 6 Radcliffe Ac    36:35
5 1 1001Eileen Wadsworth L60 7 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    36:50
5 2 998Christine Smith L45 1 2 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    37:17
5 3 999Sara Steel L40 1 0 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    38:13
5 4 642Linda Coffey L65 2 Darwen Dashers Rc    40:01
5 5 566Helen Harrison L55 1 0 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    40:08
5 6 1142Catherine Thornber L55 1 1 Trawden Athletic Club    42:00
5 7 1133Julie Carman L65 3 Trawden Athletic Club    42:07
5 8 798Debbie Copper L40 1 1 Leigh Harriers & Ac    46:13
5 9 1136L Hawthornthwaite L40 1 2 Trawden Athletic Club    46:53
6 0 1145Sharon Webber L45 1 3 Trawden Athletic Club    46:59
6 1 573Christine Leathley L70 1 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    47:13

   Race 6 - Ladies (Vets)  —  TEAM RESULTS

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated
  1  Todmorden Harriers       9  — 2 Deborah Gowans 3 Emma Fielder 4 Rebecca Patrick
  2  Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers      36  — 8 Rebecca Rimmington11 Alison Dugdale 17 Vicky Heys
  3  Bury Athletic Club      41  — 1 Rachel Marshall 19 Susan WheeldonGorst 21 Beverley McAuley
  4  Accrington Road Runners      52  — 5 Lisa Parker 9 Catherine Derbyshire38 Pamela McCullagh
  5  Burnden Road Runners      75  — 20 Anne Ferguson 25 Lyndsay Darbyshire30 Jane Forrest
  6  Rossendale Harriers & Ac      90  — 23 Tanya King 32 Karen Goldswain 35 Davina Raidy
  7  Leigh Harriers & Ac     101  — 15 Katie Sanderson 33 Susanne Smith 53 Debbie Copper
  8  Radcliffe Ac     114  — 34 Kathryn Davies 36 Karen Doherty 44 Louise Shield
  9  Trawden Athletic Club     129  — 26 Clair Priestley 51 Catherine Thornber 52 Julie Carman

   Race 6 - Vet60  —  FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
 Pos Num Name Club Time
1 888Andrew Wheeler V65 1 Radcliffe Ac    47:21
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Red Rose Cross Country League
 at Rossendale on Saturday 3rd December 2022

   Senior  —  FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
 Pos Num Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 1012Grant Cunliffe Rossendale Harriers & Ac    30:52
2 423Benjamin Coop Bury Athletic Club    31:48
3 1904$Philip Robertson Sale Harriers Manchester    31:55
4 1903$Robert Hope V45 1 Pudsey & Bramley Ac    32:41
5 1257Nick Leigh V45 2 Horwich R M I Harriers    32:56
6 1013William Curry U20 1 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    33:36
7 1009Jonathan Cleaver V40 1 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    33:45
8 250Sam Hodkinson U20 2 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    34:08
9 1043Benjamin Kirkman Rossendale Harriers & Ac    34:16
1 0 1256Sam Fairhurst Horwich R M I Harriers    34:20
1 1 1026Andrew Grenfell V40 2 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    34:31
1 2 1044Joseph Hopley U20 3 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    34:53
1 3 1023Sean Greenwood Rossendale Harriers & Ac    35:08
1 4 244Stephen Walter Blackburn Harriers & Ac    35:11
1 5 8 7Ian Beresford V40 3 Barlick Fell Runners    35:15
1 6 1040Joseph Waller Rossendale Harriers & Ac    35:19
1 7 236Mat Nuttall V50 1 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    35:28
1 8 1902$Rob Fowler V40 4 Prestwich AC    35:31
1 9 1088Graeme Brown V45 3 Todmorden Harriers    35:48
2 0 509Tom Belcher Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   35:54
2 1 1084Nick Barber V45 4 Todmorden Harriers    35:57
2 2 438Declan Tattersall Bury Athletic Club    36:06
2 3 5 7Tim Campbell V45 5 Astley & Tyldesley RR    36:10
2 4 1899$Mick XHill V45 6 Leeds City Athletic Club    36:14
2 5 419Patrick Babb Bury Athletic Club    36:21
2 6 1917$Ian XCarruthers V40 5 Unattached    36:45
2 7 429Jack Griffiths Bury Athletic Club    36:53
2 8 929Daniel Bennett V50 2 Rochdale Harriers & Ac    37:01
2 9 1259Daniel Mitchinson Leigh Harriers & Ac    37:26
3 0 2 1Glen Goodwin V55 1 Accrington Road Runners    37:32
3 1 519Dominic Raby V45 7 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   37:35
3 2 1923$David Ryder V45 8 Unattached    37:40
3 3 433Paul Johnston V40 6 Bury Athletic Club    37:43
3 4 1038Nick Schofield V55 2 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    37:53
3 5 1016Robert English Rossendale Harriers & Ac    38:01
3 6 1102Jonathan Wright V50 3 Todmorden Harriers    38:26
3 7 624David Motley V40 7 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    38:43
3 8 199David Almond V55 3 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    38:47
3 9 1008Matthew Clawson Rossendale Harriers & Ac    38:54
4 0 1921$Gaz Pemberton V40 8 Unattached    38:57
4 1 845Joel Denton U20 4 Leigh Harriers & Ac    39:06
4 2 439Ian Warrington Bury Athletic Club    39:21
4 3 234Daniel Maynard Blackburn Harriers & Ac    39:29
4 4 885Craig Norman V40 9 Radcliffe Ac    39:48
4 5 511Dan Edwards V45 9 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   39:51
4 6 2 5Dave Hartley V50 4 Accrington Road Runners    39:58
4 7 1892$Stuart Hall V401 0 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac    40:00
4 8 1914$Duncan XXBennett V401 1 Unattached    40:04
4 9 701Mark Walsh V50 5 Horwich R M I Harriers    40:09
5 0 697Richard O’Reilly V55 4 Horwich R M I Harriers    40:15
5 1 1032Alan Lundberg-Bury V55 5 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    40:21
5 2 4 1Chris Walton Accrington Road Runners    40:24
5 3 355Paul Duke V451 0 Burnden Road Runners    40:27
5 4 612Jonny Hall Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    40:32
5 5 3 6Andrew Orr V50 6 Accrington Road Runners    40:37
5 6 4 4George Leach U20 5 Accrington Road Runners    40:38
5 7 1276Dave Smith V451 1 Leigh Harriers & Ac    40:58
5 8 910Richard Thatcher Ramsbottom Running Club    41:05
5 9 605James Dunderdale V401 2 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    41:16
6 0 911James Thomas Ramsbottom Running Club    41:18
6 1 1246Nigel Hartley V55 6 Ramsbottom Running Club    41:27
6 2 687Gary Chadderton V60 1 Horwich R M I Harriers    41:33
6 3 3 9Michael Toman V55 7 Accrington Road Runners    41:41
6 4 359Pete Hopley V55 8 Burnden Road Runners    41:53
6 5 2 4Chris Halstead V401 3 Accrington Road Runners    42:00

6 6 1252Anton Krige V50 7 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    42:04
6 7 1067Brett Spivey Royton Road Runners    42:07
6 8 5 8Mark Collins V451 2 Astley & Tyldesley RR    42:21
6 9 6 1Neil Hughes V451 3 Astley & Tyldesley RR    42:25
7 0 1249Mervyn Keys V60 2 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    42:34
7 1 6 8David Sloan V401 4 Astley & Tyldesley RR    42:40
7 2 277Lee Gerrard V451 4 Bolton Triathlon Club    42:48
7 3 435Curtis Simpson Bury Athletic Club    42:50
7 4 1020Alex Frost V50 8 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    43:00
7 5 3 1Ben Lee Accrington Road Runners    43:11
7 6 1060Barry Greaves V65 1 Royton Road Runners    43:13
7 7 1082Mark Anderton V60 3 Todmorden Harriers    43:15
7 8 834David Pollitt V55 9 Leigh Harriers & Ac    43:21
7 9 1966$Ian Campbell V50 9 Unattached    43:32
8 0 360Gareth Lowe V401 5 Burnden Road Runners    43:37
8 1 420Giles Bennett V551 0 Bury Athletic Club    43:45
8 2 625Craig Nicholls V451 5 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    43:57
8 3 522Paul Wareing V551 1 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   44:01
8 4 696Kevin Newall V451 6 Horwich R M I Harriers    44:12
8 5 1037Robert Quinn V401 6 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    44:28
8 6 4 0David Tomlinson V551 2 Accrington Road Runners    44:35
8 7 688Douglas Fleming V60 4 Horwich R M I Harriers    44:40
8 8 517Adrian Pilkington V501 0 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   44:45
8 9 9 6Andrew Smith V551 3 Barlick Fell Runners    44:55
9 0 703Stephen Williams V65 2 Horwich R M I Harriers    45:00
9 1 1 9Joe Curran V551 4 Accrington Road Runners    45:04
9 2 819Martin Conroy V501 1 Leigh Harriers & Ac    45:18
9 3 1098Daniel Taylor V401 7 Todmorden Harriers    45:39
9 4 634Paul Turnock V451 7 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    46:02
9 5 742Peter Sagar V60 5 Hyndburn Ac    46:38
9 6 821Jason Denton V501 2 Leigh Harriers & Ac    47:03
9 7 2 8David Kenneford V501 3 Accrington Road Runners    47:07
9 8 1021Nigel Goldswain V551 5 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    47:14
9 9 436Michael Starrs V451 8 Bury Athletic Club    48:09
100 3 7Darrin Robinson V551 6 Accrington Road Runners    48:22
101 1209Joseph Dillon V501 4 Leigh Harriers & Ac    48:39
102 908Andrew Norman V451 9 Ramsbottom Running Club    48:49
103 6 3Kieran Lomas V401 8 Astley & Tyldesley RR    50:02
104 1062Jason Keast V501 5 Royton Road Runners    50:22
105 280Karl Norman V401 9 Bolton Triathlon Club    50:36
106 510Darran Bowles V501 6 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   50:57
107 523Mike Wilson V551 7 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   51:46
108 1024David Greenwood V60 6 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    51:57
109 606Craig Eccles V452 0 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    52:21
110 1250Chris Gee V452 1 Rochdale Harriers & Ac    52:22
111 426David Flood V551 8 Bury Athletic Club    52:31
112 1034Steven Melling V65 3 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    52:56
113 820Brian Copper V452 2 Leigh Harriers & Ac    53:00
114 1069Raymond Williams V551 9 Royton Road Runners    53:14
115 1158Paul Roberts V452 3 Trawden Athletic Club    54:20
116 1157John McDonald V552 0 Trawden Athletic Club    55:07
117 690Anthony Hesketh V70 1 Horwich R M I Harriers    55:07
118 931Matthew Cox V60 7 Rochdale Harriers & Ac    56:21
119 3 4Liam Moden V552 1 Accrington Road Runners    56:32
120 434Sudhanshu Sharma V402 0 Bury Athletic Club    56:46
121 1147David Barnes V60 8 Trawden Athletic Club    56:56
122 936Ian Holloway V70 2 Rochdale Harriers & Ac    57:06
123 275Barry Dawson V552 2 Bolton Triathlon Club    57:15
124 1149Steven Briggs V552 3 Trawden Athletic Club    57:31
125 691Stephen Jackson V65 4 Horwich R M I Harriers    57:33
126 368Mark Turner V60 9 Burnden Road Runners  1:00:44
127 353Neil Counsell V501 7 Burnden Road Runners  1:00:47
128 699Gordon Stone V65 5 Horwich R M I Harriers  1:01:22
129 521Steven Thomas V65 6 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon 1:02:11
130 356Anthony Fulop V601 0 Burnden Road Runners  1:26:35

   Senior  —  TEAM RESULTS

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated
  1  Rossendale Harriers & Ac      36  — 1 Grant Cunliffe 4 William Curry 5 Jonathan Cleaver 7 Benjamin Kirkman 9 Andrew Grenfell 10 Joseph Hopley
  2  Bury Athletic Club     126  — 2 Benjamin Coop 19 Declan Tattersall 21 Patrick Babb 22 Jack Griffiths 27 Paul Johnston 35 Ian Warrington
  3  Blackburn Harriers & Ac     158  — 6 Sam Hodkinson 12 Stephen Walter 15 Mat Nuttall 32 David Almond 36 Daniel Maynard 57 Anton Krige
  4  Horwich R M I Harriers     219  — 3 Nick Leigh 8 Sam Fairhurst 40 Mark Walsh 41 Richard O’Reilly 53 Gary Chadderton 74 Kevin Newall
  5  Accrington Road Runners     254  — 25 Glen Goodwin 39 Dave Hartley 43 Chris Walton 46 Andrew Orr 47 George Leach 54 Michael Toman
  6  Chorley Athletic And Triathlon     328  — 17 Tom Belcher 26 Dominic Raby 38 Dan Edwards 73 Paul Wareing 78 Adrian Pilkington 96 Darran Bowles
  7  Leigh Harriers & Ac     343  — 24 Daniel Mitchinson 34 Joel Denton 48 Dave Smith 69 David Pollitt 82 Martin Conroy 86 Jason Denton
  8  Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers     381  — 31 David Motley 45 Jonny Hall 50 James Dunderdale 72 Craig Nicholls 84 Paul Turnock 99 Craig Eccles
  9  Burnden Road Runners     522  — 44 Paul Duke 55 Pete Hopley 70 Gareth Lowe 116 Mark Turner 117 Neil Counsell 120 Anthony Fulop
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Red Rose Cross Country League
 at Rossendale on Saturday 3rd December 2022

 Pos Num Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 1903$Robert Hope V45 1 Pudsey & Bramley Ac    32:41
2 1257Nick Leigh V45 2 Horwich R M I Harriers    32:56
3 1009Jonathan Cleaver V40 1 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    33:45
4 1026Andrew Grenfell V40 2 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    34:31
5 8 7Ian Beresford V40 3 Barlick Fell Runners    35:15
6 236Mat Nuttall V50 1 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    35:28
7 1902$Rob Fowler V40 4 Prestwich AC    35:31
8 1088Graeme Brown V45 3 Todmorden Harriers    35:48
9 1084Nick Barber V45 4 Todmorden Harriers    35:57
1 0 5 7Tim Campbell V45 5 Astley & Tyldesley RR    36:10
1 1 1899$Mick XHill V45 6 Leeds City Athletic Club    36:14
1 2 1917$Ian XCarruthers V40 5 Unattached    36:45
1 3 929Daniel Bennett V50 2 Rochdale Harriers & Ac    37:01
1 4 2 1Glen Goodwin V55 1 Accrington Road Runners    37:32
1 5 519Dominic Raby V45 7 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   37:35
1 6 1923$David Ryder V45 8 Unattached    37:40
1 7 433Paul Johnston V40 6 Bury Athletic Club    37:43
1 8 1038Nick Schofield V55 2 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    37:53
1 9 1102Jonathan Wright V50 3 Todmorden Harriers    38:26
2 0 624David Motley V40 7 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    38:43
2 1 199David Almond V55 3 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    38:47
2 2 1921$Gaz Pemberton V40 8 Unattached    38:57
2 3 885Craig Norman V40 9 Radcliffe Ac    39:48
2 4 511Dan Edwards V45 9 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   39:51
2 5 2 5Dave Hartley V50 4 Accrington Road Runners    39:58
2 6 1892$Stuart Hall V401 0 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac    40:00
2 7 1914$Duncan XXBennett V401 1 Unattached    40:04
2 8 701Mark Walsh V50 5 Horwich R M I Harriers    40:09
2 9 697Richard O’Reilly V55 4 Horwich R M I Harriers    40:15
3 0 1032Alan Lundberg-Bury V55 5 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    40:21
3 1 355Paul Duke V451 0 Burnden Road Runners    40:27
3 2 3 6Andrew Orr V50 6 Accrington Road Runners    40:37
3 3 1276Dave Smith V451 1 Leigh Harriers & Ac    40:58
3 4 605James Dunderdale V401 2 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    41:16
3 5 1246Nigel Hartley V55 6 Ramsbottom Running Club    41:27
3 6 687Gary Chadderton V60 1 Horwich R M I Harriers    41:33
3 7 3 9Michael Toman V55 7 Accrington Road Runners    41:41
3 8 359Pete Hopley V55 8 Burnden Road Runners    41:53
3 9 2 4Chris Halstead V401 3 Accrington Road Runners    42:00
4 0 1252Anton Krige V50 7 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    42:04
4 1 5 8Mark Collins V451 2 Astley & Tyldesley RR    42:21
4 2 6 1Neil Hughes V451 3 Astley & Tyldesley RR    42:25
4 3 1249Mervyn Keys V60 2 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    42:34
4 4 6 8David Sloan V401 4 Astley & Tyldesley RR    42:40
4 5 277Lee Gerrard V451 4 Bolton Triathlon Club    42:48
4 6 1020Alex Frost V50 8 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    43:00
4 7 1060Barry Greaves V65 1 Royton Road Runners    43:13
4 8 1082Mark Anderton V60 3 Todmorden Harriers    43:15
4 9 834David Pollitt V55 9 Leigh Harriers & Ac    43:21
5 0 1966$Ian Campbell V50 9 Unattached    43:32
5 1 360Gareth Lowe V401 5 Burnden Road Runners    43:37

   Senior (Vets)  —  FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

5 2 420Giles Bennett V551 0 Bury Athletic Club    43:45
5 3 625Craig Nicholls V451 5 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    43:57
5 4 522Paul Wareing V551 1 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   44:01
5 5 696Kevin Newall V451 6 Horwich R M I Harriers    44:12
5 6 1037Robert Quinn V401 6 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    44:28
5 7 4 0David Tomlinson V551 2 Accrington Road Runners    44:35
5 8 688Douglas Fleming V60 4 Horwich R M I Harriers    44:40
5 9 517Adrian Pilkington V501 0 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   44:45
6 0 9 6Andrew Smith V551 3 Barlick Fell Runners    44:55
6 1 703Stephen Williams V65 2 Horwich R M I Harriers    45:00
6 2 1 9Joe Curran V551 4 Accrington Road Runners    45:04
6 3 819Martin Conroy V501 1 Leigh Harriers & Ac    45:18
6 4 1098Daniel Taylor V401 7 Todmorden Harriers    45:39
6 5 634Paul Turnock V451 7 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    46:02
6 6 742Peter Sagar V60 5 Hyndburn Ac    46:38
6 7 821Jason Denton V501 2 Leigh Harriers & Ac    47:03
6 8 2 8David Kenneford V501 3 Accrington Road Runners    47:07
6 9 1021Nigel Goldswain V551 5 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    47:14
7 0 436Michael Starrs V451 8 Bury Athletic Club    48:09
7 1 3 7Darrin Robinson V551 6 Accrington Road Runners    48:22
7 2 1209Joseph Dillon V501 4 Leigh Harriers & Ac    48:39
7 3 908Andrew Norman V451 9 Ramsbottom Running Club    48:49
7 4 6 3Kieran Lomas V401 8 Astley & Tyldesley RR    50:02
7 5 1062Jason Keast V501 5 Royton Road Runners    50:22
7 6 280Karl Norman V401 9 Bolton Triathlon Club    50:36
7 7 510Darran Bowles V501 6 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   50:57
7 8 523Mike Wilson V551 7 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   51:46
7 9 1024David Greenwood V60 6 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    51:57
8 0 606Craig Eccles V452 0 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    52:21
8 1 1250Chris Gee V452 1 Rochdale Harriers & Ac    52:22
8 2 426David Flood V551 8 Bury Athletic Club    52:31
8 3 1034Steven Melling V65 3 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    52:56
8 4 820Brian Copper V452 2 Leigh Harriers & Ac    53:00
8 5 1069Raymond Williams V551 9 Royton Road Runners    53:14
8 6 1158Paul Roberts V452 3 Trawden Athletic Club    54:20
8 7 1157John McDonald V552 0 Trawden Athletic Club    55:07
8 8 690Anthony Hesketh V70 1 Horwich R M I Harriers    55:07
8 9 931Matthew Cox V60 7 Rochdale Harriers & Ac    56:21
9 0 3 4Liam Moden V552 1 Accrington Road Runners    56:32
9 1 434Sudhanshu Sharma V402 0 Bury Athletic Club    56:46
9 2 1147David Barnes V60 8 Trawden Athletic Club    56:56
9 3 936Ian Holloway V70 2 Rochdale Harriers & Ac    57:06
9 4 275Barry Dawson V552 2 Bolton Triathlon Club    57:15
9 5 1149Steven Briggs V552 3 Trawden Athletic Club    57:31
9 6 691Stephen Jackson V65 4 Horwich R M I Harriers    57:33
9 7 368Mark Turner V60 9 Burnden Road Runners  1:00:44
9 8 353Neil Counsell V501 7 Burnden Road Runners  1:00:47
9 9 699Gordon Stone V65 5 Horwich R M I Harriers  1:01:22
100 521Steven Thomas V65 6 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon 1:02:11
101 356Anthony Fulop V601 0 Burnden Road Runners  1:26:35

   Senior (Vets)  —  TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

  1  Rossendale Harriers & Ac      40  — 2 Jonathan Cleaver 3 Andrew Grenfell 13 Nick Schofield 22 Alan Lundberg-Bury
  2  Todmorden Harriers      67  — 6 Graeme Brown 7 Nick Barber 14 Jonathan Wright 40 Mark Anderton
  3  Horwich R M I Harriers      70  — 1 Nick Leigh 20 Mark Walsh 21 Richard O’Reilly 28 Gary Chadderton
  4  Accrington Road Runners      82  — 10 Glen Goodwin 19 Dave Hartley 24 Andrew Orr 29 Michael Toman
  5  Astley & Tyldesley RR     111  — 8 Tim Campbell 33 Mark Collins 34 Neil Hughes 36 David Sloan
  6  Chorley Athletic And Triathlon     124  — 11 Dominic Raby 18 Dan Edwards 45 Paul Wareing 50 Adrian Pilkington
  7  Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers     141  — 15 David Motley 26 James Dunderdale 44 Craig Nicholls 56 Paul Turnock
  8  Leigh Harriers & Ac     178  — 25 Dave Smith 41 David Pollitt 54 Martin Conroy 58 Jason Denton
  9  Burnden Road Runners     183  — 23 Paul Duke 30 Pete Hopley 42 Gareth Lowe 88 Mark Turner
 10  Bury Athletic Club     189  — 12 Paul Johnston 43 Giles Bennett 61 Michael Starrs 73 David Flood
 11  Rochdale Harriers & Ac     245  — 9 Daniel Bennett 72 Chris Gee 80 Matthew Cox 84 Ian Holloway
 12  Trawden Athletic Club     324  — 77 Paul Roberts 78 John McDonald 83 David Barnes 86 Steven Briggs

   Senior - Under 20  —  FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
 Pos Num Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 1013William Curry U20 1 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    33:36
2 250Sam Hodkinson U20 2 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    34:08
3 1044Joseph Hopley U20 3 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    34:53
4 845Joel Denton U20 4 Leigh Harriers & Ac    39:06
5 4 4George Leach U20 5 Accrington Road Runners    40:38

   Senior - Under 20  —  TEAM RESULTS
    No complete teams
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